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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS 2025
Piscinas son Hugo - Palma, 5 - 6/7/2025

Prueba 122 Masc., 400m Libre Abs.
05/07/2025 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Infantil Masculino

1. LLOMPART BARRERA Alejandro 10 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:23.16 584
50m: 30.40 30.40 150m: 1:36.62 33.18 250m: 2:44.42 34.16 350m: 3:51.74 33.23

100m: 1:03.44 33.04 200m: 2:10.26 33.64 300m: 3:18.51 34.09 400m: 4:23.16 31.42

2. COLOM CARRERES Xavier 11 C.N. Voltor Balear 4:26.15 565
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:38.20 33.74 250m: 2:46.70 34.01 350m: 3:54.59 33.81

100m: 1:04.46 33.25 200m: 2:12.69 34.49 300m: 3:20.78 34.08 400m: 4:26.15 31.56

3. TORRES VEGA Pau 10 C.N. Eivissa 4:31.46 532
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:38.07 33.91 250m: 2:46.63 34.67 350m: 3:57.87 35.71

100m: 1:04.16 33.40 200m: 2:11.96 33.89 300m: 3:22.16 35.53 400m: 4:31.46 33.59

4. PAPADOPOULOS Symeon-Asimakis 10 C.N. Calvia 4:43.61 467
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:42.82 34.59 250m: 2:53.56 34.57 350m: 4:07.41 37.68

100m: 1:08.23 36.21 200m: 2:18.99 36.17 300m: 3:29.73 36.17 400m: 4:43.61 36.20

5. LE-SENNE BUJOSA Pedro 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:46.99 450
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:45.37 36.69 250m: 2:58.36 36.49 350m: 4:11.80 36.49

100m: 1:08.68 36.12 200m: 2:21.87 36.50 300m: 3:35.31 36.95 400m: 4:46.99 35.19

6. ROIG MORENO Marc 11 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 4:49.66 438
50m: 33.02 33.02 150m: 1:46.47 37.02 250m: 2:59.97 36.57 350m: 4:13.16 36.53

100m: 1:09.45 36.43 200m: 2:23.40 36.93 300m: 3:36.63 36.66 400m: 4:49.66 36.50

7. CERDO SAMUELS Marc 11 C.N. Voltor Balear 4:56.48 408
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:48.54 37.89 250m: 3:04.91 37.99 350m: 4:20.38 37.73

100m: 1:10.65 37.49 200m: 2:26.92 38.38 300m: 3:42.65 37.74 400m: 4:56.48 36.10

8. LLORENS SURIGUEZ Bruno 11 C.N. Eivissa 4:56.75 407
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:49.06 38.31 250m: 3:06.54 38.95 350m: 4:23.47 37.72

100m: 1:10.75 37.59 200m: 2:27.59 38.53 300m: 3:45.75 39.21 400m: 4:56.75 33.28

9. CHIAS DIEZ Oriol 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:56.88 407
50m: 32.85 32.85 150m: 1:46.32 37.02 250m: 3:00.85 37.24 350m: 4:17.54 38.60

100m: 1:09.30 36.45 200m: 2:23.61 37.29 300m: 3:38.94 38.09 400m: 4:56.88 39.34

10. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ Pol 11 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:59.91 395
50m: 34.03 34.03 150m: 1:50.21 38.83 250m: 3:07.30 39.04 350m: 4:24.08 38.15

100m: 1:11.38 37.35 200m: 2:28.26 38.05 300m: 3:45.93 38.63 400m: 4:59.91 35.83

11. VENTAYOL CARRASCO Simon 11 C.N. La Salle-Palma 5:01.88 387
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:48.05 38.19 250m: 3:05.88 38.84 350m: 4:24.46 39.01

100m: 1:09.86 37.27 200m: 2:27.04 38.99 300m: 3:45.45 39.57 400m: 5:01.88 37.42

12. ERIBO SABORIDO Jones Osaghiren 10 Illes Balears Xt 5:44.63 260
50m: 39.80 39.80 150m: 2:06.15 43.23 250m: 3:34.17 43.78 350m: 5:01.83 43.91

100m: 1:22.92 43.12 200m: 2:50.39 44.24 300m: 4:17.92 43.75 400m: 5:44.63 42.80
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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS 2025
Piscinas son Hugo - Palma, 5 - 6/7/2025

Prueba 122, Masc., 400m Libre

Junior Masculino

1. TOLEDO PANIAGUA Oliver 07 A. Master Baleares 4:09.21 688
50m: 28.25 28.25 150m: 1:30.84 31.46 250m: 2:34.15 31.44 350m: 3:38.14 31.90

100m: 59.38 31.13 200m: 2:02.71 31.87 300m: 3:06.24 32.09 400m: 4:09.21 31.07

2. ROMERO AVILES Inigo 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:23.93 579
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:33.07 33.08 250m: 2:39.71 32.94 350m: 3:49.83 34.78

100m: 59.99 31.57 200m: 2:06.77 33.70 300m: 3:15.05 35.34 400m: 4:23.93 34.10

3. SUÑER MANZANO Gabriel 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:26.23 564
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:37.25 34.06 250m: 2:46.38 34.81 350m: 3:55.59 34.36

100m: 1:03.19 32.85 200m: 2:11.57 34.32 300m: 3:21.23 34.85 400m: 4:26.23 30.64

4. BERMIN MORAIS Marc 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:31.65 531
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:38.48 34.14 250m: 2:48.14 34.87 350m: 3:58.02 35.02

100m: 1:04.34 33.22 200m: 2:13.27 34.79 300m: 3:23.00 34.86 400m: 4:31.65 33.63

5. GAYA BISQUERRA Marc 08 C.N. Inca 4:33.41 521
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:42.85 35.22 250m: 2:52.57 34.30 350m: 4:00.05 32.53

100m: 1:07.63 35.61 200m: 2:18.27 35.42 300m: 3:27.52 34.95 400m: 4:33.41 33.36

6. NUÑEZ BALDOMIR Jorge 08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:35.62 509
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:39.45 34.04 250m: 2:50.90 35.90 350m: 4:02.71 35.73

100m: 1:05.41 34.04 200m: 2:15.00 35.55 300m: 3:26.98 36.08 400m: 4:35.62 32.91

7. ROMERO DOMINGUEZ Albert 09 C.N. Eivissa 4:36.34 505
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:42.14 35.71 250m: 2:51.89 35.08 350m: 4:02.12 34.98

100m: 1:06.43 34.50 200m: 2:16.81 34.67 300m: 3:27.14 35.25 400m: 4:36.34 34.22

8. TITOS IBAÑEZ Daniel 08 A. Master Baleares 4:38.04 495
50m: 32.20 32.20 150m: 1:44.10 36.13 250m: 2:55.36 35.51 350m: 4:05.50 34.69

100m: 1:07.97 35.77 200m: 2:19.85 35.75 300m: 3:30.81 35.45 400m: 4:38.04 32.54

9. NAVARRO ROMERO Ivan 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:38.11 495
50m: 32.58 32.58 150m: 1:43.57 35.64 250m: 2:54.82 35.27 350m: 4:04.40 34.67

100m: 1:07.93 35.35 200m: 2:19.55 35.98 300m: 3:29.73 34.91 400m: 4:38.11 33.71

10. BONNIN RIERA Mateu 09 C.N.Llucmajor 4:38.48 493
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 1:44.81 35.74 250m: 2:55.47 35.01 350m: 4:05.31 34.16

100m: 1:09.07 36.35 200m: 2:20.46 35.65 300m: 3:31.15 35.68 400m: 4:38.48 33.17

11. FERRER SOLER Antoni Gabriel 08 C. Aigua Esport Arta 4:41.56 477
50m: 31.69 31.69 150m: 1:45.02 36.93 250m: 2:56.75 36.36 350m: 4:08.41 36.30

100m: 1:08.09 36.40 200m: 2:20.39 35.37 300m: 3:32.11 35.36 400m: 4:41.56 33.15

12. CORTÉS GARCÍA Lluis 08 Illes Balears Xt 4:47.19 449
50m: 33.38 33.38 150m: 1:43.97 35.42 250m: 2:57.55 37.20 350m: 4:11.37 36.41

100m: 1:08.55 35.17 200m: 2:20.35 36.38 300m: 3:34.96 37.41 400m: 4:47.19 35.82

13. TUR BARO Joan 09 C.N. Portus 4:48.44 444
50m: 31.52 31.52 150m: 1:44.58 36.99 250m: 2:58.22 36.72 350m: 4:12.58 37.10

100m: 1:07.59 36.07 200m: 2:21.50 36.92 300m: 3:35.48 37.26 400m: 4:48.44 35.86

Baja VALLVE PALERM Marc 07 C.N. Eivissa
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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS 2025
Piscinas son Hugo - Palma, 5 - 6/7/2025

Prueba 122, Masc., 400m Libre

Abs.

1. TOLEDO PANIAGUA Oliver 07 A. Master Baleares 4:09.21 688
50m: 28.25 28.25 150m: 1:30.84 31.46 250m: 2:34.15 31.44 350m: 3:38.14 31.90

100m: 59.38 31.13 200m: 2:02.71 31.87 300m: 3:06.24 32.09 400m: 4:09.21 31.07

2. LLOMPART BARRERA Alejandro 10 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:23.16 584
50m: 30.40 30.40 150m: 1:36.62 33.18 250m: 2:44.42 34.16 350m: 3:51.74 33.23

100m: 1:03.44 33.04 200m: 2:10.26 33.64 300m: 3:18.51 34.09 400m: 4:23.16 31.42

3. ROMERO AVILES Inigo 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:23.93 579
50m: 28.42 28.42 150m: 1:33.07 33.08 250m: 2:39.71 32.94 350m: 3:49.83 34.78

100m: 59.99 31.57 200m: 2:06.77 33.70 300m: 3:15.05 35.34 400m: 4:23.93 34.10

4. COLOM CARRERES Xavier 11 C.N. Voltor Balear 4:26.15 565
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:38.20 33.74 250m: 2:46.70 34.01 350m: 3:54.59 33.81

100m: 1:04.46 33.25 200m: 2:12.69 34.49 300m: 3:20.78 34.08 400m: 4:26.15 31.56

5. SUÑER MANZANO Gabriel 07 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:26.23 564
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:37.25 34.06 250m: 2:46.38 34.81 350m: 3:55.59 34.36

100m: 1:03.19 32.85 200m: 2:11.57 34.32 300m: 3:21.23 34.85 400m: 4:26.23 30.64

6. TORRES VEGA Pau 10 C.N. Eivissa 4:31.46 532
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:38.07 33.91 250m: 2:46.63 34.67 350m: 3:57.87 35.71

100m: 1:04.16 33.40 200m: 2:11.96 33.89 300m: 3:22.16 35.53 400m: 4:31.46 33.59

7. BERMIN MORAIS Marc 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:31.65 531
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:38.48 34.14 250m: 2:48.14 34.87 350m: 3:58.02 35.02

100m: 1:04.34 33.22 200m: 2:13.27 34.79 300m: 3:23.00 34.86 400m: 4:31.65 33.63

8. GAYA BISQUERRA Marc 08 C.N. Inca 4:33.41 521
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:42.85 35.22 250m: 2:52.57 34.30 350m: 4:00.05 32.53

100m: 1:07.63 35.61 200m: 2:18.27 35.42 300m: 3:27.52 34.95 400m: 4:33.41 33.36

9. NUÑEZ BALDOMIR Jorge 08 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:35.62 509
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:39.45 34.04 250m: 2:50.90 35.90 350m: 4:02.71 35.73

100m: 1:05.41 34.04 200m: 2:15.00 35.55 300m: 3:26.98 36.08 400m: 4:35.62 32.91

10. ROMERO DOMINGUEZ Albert 09 C.N. Eivissa 4:36.34 505
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:42.14 35.71 250m: 2:51.89 35.08 350m: 4:02.12 34.98

100m: 1:06.43 34.50 200m: 2:16.81 34.67 300m: 3:27.14 35.25 400m: 4:36.34 34.22

11. TITOS IBAÑEZ Daniel 08 A. Master Baleares 4:38.04 495
50m: 32.20 32.20 150m: 1:44.10 36.13 250m: 2:55.36 35.51 350m: 4:05.50 34.69

100m: 1:07.97 35.77 200m: 2:19.85 35.75 300m: 3:30.81 35.45 400m: 4:38.04 32.54

12. NAVARRO ROMERO Ivan 09 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:38.11 495
50m: 32.58 32.58 150m: 1:43.57 35.64 250m: 2:54.82 35.27 350m: 4:04.40 34.67

100m: 1:07.93 35.35 200m: 2:19.55 35.98 300m: 3:29.73 34.91 400m: 4:38.11 33.71

13. BONNIN RIERA Mateu 09 C.N.Llucmajor 4:38.48 493
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 1:44.81 35.74 250m: 2:55.47 35.01 350m: 4:05.31 34.16

100m: 1:09.07 36.35 200m: 2:20.46 35.65 300m: 3:31.15 35.68 400m: 4:38.48 33.17

14. FERRER SOLER Antoni Gabriel 08 C. Aigua Esport Arta 4:41.56 477
50m: 31.69 31.69 150m: 1:45.02 36.93 250m: 2:56.75 36.36 350m: 4:08.41 36.30

100m: 1:08.09 36.40 200m: 2:20.39 35.37 300m: 3:32.11 35.36 400m: 4:41.56 33.15
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Campeonato de Baleares de Verano INF-JUN-ABS 2025
Piscinas son Hugo - Palma, 5 - 6/7/2025

Prueba 122, Masc., 400m Libre, Abs.

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

15. PAPADOPOULOS Symeon-Asimakis 10 C.N. Calvia 4:43.61 467
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:42.82 34.59 250m: 2:53.56 34.57 350m: 4:07.41 37.68

100m: 1:08.23 36.21 200m: 2:18.99 36.17 300m: 3:29.73 36.17 400m: 4:43.61 36.20

16. LE-SENNE BUJOSA Pedro 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:46.99 450
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:45.37 36.69 250m: 2:58.36 36.49 350m: 4:11.80 36.49

100m: 1:08.68 36.12 200m: 2:21.87 36.50 300m: 3:35.31 36.95 400m: 4:46.99 35.19

17. CORTÉS GARCÍA Lluis 08 Illes Balears Xt 4:47.19 449
50m: 33.38 33.38 150m: 1:43.97 35.42 250m: 2:57.55 37.20 350m: 4:11.37 36.41

100m: 1:08.55 35.17 200m: 2:20.35 36.38 300m: 3:34.96 37.41 400m: 4:47.19 35.82

18. TUR BARO Joan 09 C.N. Portus 4:48.44 444
50m: 31.52 31.52 150m: 1:44.58 36.99 250m: 2:58.22 36.72 350m: 4:12.58 37.10

100m: 1:07.59 36.07 200m: 2:21.50 36.92 300m: 3:35.48 37.26 400m: 4:48.44 35.86

19. ROIG MORENO Marc 11 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 4:49.66 438
50m: 33.02 33.02 150m: 1:46.47 37.02 250m: 2:59.97 36.57 350m: 4:13.16 36.53

100m: 1:09.45 36.43 200m: 2:23.40 36.93 300m: 3:36.63 36.66 400m: 4:49.66 36.50

20. CERDO SAMUELS Marc 11 C.N. Voltor Balear 4:56.48 408
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:48.54 37.89 250m: 3:04.91 37.99 350m: 4:20.38 37.73

100m: 1:10.65 37.49 200m: 2:26.92 38.38 300m: 3:42.65 37.74 400m: 4:56.48 36.10

21. LLORENS SURIGUEZ Bruno 11 C.N. Eivissa 4:56.75 407
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:49.06 38.31 250m: 3:06.54 38.95 350m: 4:23.47 37.72

100m: 1:10.75 37.59 200m: 2:27.59 38.53 300m: 3:45.75 39.21 400m: 4:56.75 33.28

22. CHIAS DIEZ Oriol 10 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 4:56.88 407
50m: 32.85 32.85 150m: 1:46.32 37.02 250m: 3:00.85 37.24 350m: 4:17.54 38.60

100m: 1:09.30 36.45 200m: 2:23.61 37.29 300m: 3:38.94 38.09 400m: 4:56.88 39.34

23. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ Pol 11 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:59.91 395
50m: 34.03 34.03 150m: 1:50.21 38.83 250m: 3:07.30 39.04 350m: 4:24.08 38.15

100m: 1:11.38 37.35 200m: 2:28.26 38.05 300m: 3:45.93 38.63 400m: 4:59.91 35.83

24. VENTAYOL CARRASCO Simon 11 C.N. La Salle-Palma 5:01.88 387
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:48.05 38.19 250m: 3:05.88 38.84 350m: 4:24.46 39.01

100m: 1:09.86 37.27 200m: 2:27.04 38.99 300m: 3:45.45 39.57 400m: 5:01.88 37.42

25. ERIBO SABORIDO Jones Osaghiren 10 Illes Balears Xt 5:44.63 260
50m: 39.80 39.80 150m: 2:06.15 43.23 250m: 3:34.17 43.78 350m: 5:01.83 43.91

100m: 1:22.92 43.12 200m: 2:50.39 44.24 300m: 4:17.92 43.75 400m: 5:44.63 42.80

Baja VALLVE PALERM Marc 07 C.N. Eivissa


